

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 20384/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2021 in IA No. 1323/2021 in IA No.2166/2020 in CA(AT)(INS)No.1056/2019 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal)

RG LUXURY HOMEBUYERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.112647/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112645/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.112648/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 12-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv
Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.112648/2021 is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 13.12.2021.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List immediately after service.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)