

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6923/2021

RG LUXURY HOMEBUYERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 211001/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 26-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prayag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Ms. Shriya Maini, AOR
Mr. Rajive Maini, Adv.
Mr. Nishu Chandpuriya, Adv.

Mr. Mks Menon, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Sagar Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh V.shinde, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanshi Goel, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.211001 of 2024

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicant and perused the averments made in the application.

If the applicant is an allottee of apartments in towers A, B, C and M, it is always open for the applicant to take the benefit of this Court's order dated 27th August, 2024 and to remain present on 27th September, 2024 as mentioned in the said order. It is obvious that the applicant will have to show necessary documents to prove that he is an allottee and thereafter, will have to complete the formalities.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER